TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM569738

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		03/23/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hive9, Inc.		
Street Address:	1122 S. Capital of Texas Hwy, Suite 310		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78746		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4941291	HIVE9

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	313569-164
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Hive9 - IP release#page1.tif source=Hive9 - IP release#page2.tif source=Hive9 - IP release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006903 FRAME: 0685

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of March 23, 2020, by Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation ("Bank") in favor of Hive9, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 1122 S. Capital of Texas Hwy, Suite 310, Austin, Texas 78746.

Recital

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 26, 2018 (the "IP Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and Bank has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

Agreement

Now, therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, terminates the IP Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

222364974 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006903 FRAME: 0686

BANK:

Silicon Valley Bank

Name Jaran Title: <u>VP</u>

Address of Bank:

3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054

Exhibit A – Trademarks

DescriptionRegistration/Registration/HIVE9ApplicationApplicationNumberDate4,941,291April 19, 2016

Bank's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2018 at Reel Number 6473 and Frame Number 0820.

 $222364974\,\mathrm{v1}$

RECORDED: 03/31/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006903 FRAME: 0688